brond\)wn

Quarry, Waste, & Recycling Services Proprietary Limited

Resource Recovery Centre and General Solid Waste (Non Putrescible) Landfill
Lot 90 Elizabeth Drive Kemps Creek NSW 2178
Ph: 9826 1256 Fax: 98261622 Email: info@brandown.com.au Web: www.brandown.com.au
Resource Recovery and Waste Disposal Charges — Effective 15t July 2018
Note: Brandown does NOT accept contaminated, asbestos or food wastes.

All prices are exclusive of GST and are subject to inspection of loads upon arrival and discharge of the load. The
acceptance of any load and the rate to be charged is at Brandown’s sole discretion.
Brandown'’s pricing structure for “General Recyclable Waste” has changed such that tonnage rates now
apply dependant upon a load density as detailed below. A MINIMUM CHARGE of $160.00 incl. GST applies
to all mixed waste loads. A credit card surcharge of 1.25% applies and cheques are not accepted unless by
prior arrangement.

. WEIGHT CHARGE
Waste or Recyclable Material $ per Tonne Excluding GST
General Waste Hand Unload Utes and Box Trailers Not Applicable See Schedule
General Recyclable Waste - BAND 1
Waste with a DENSITY greater than or equal 0.60 tonnes per cubic $150.00
metre
General Recyclable Waste - BAND 2
Waste with a DENSITY less than 0.60 tonnes per cubic metre and $220.00

greater than or equal to 0.35 tonnes per cubic metre

General Recyclable Waste - BAND 3 AND Unrecyclable Waste
Waste where the density is less than or equal to 0.35 tonnes per cubic $275.00
metre and waste deemed Unrecyclable

Priced Upon Inspection and as an

Bulky, Lightweight or Uncompactable Waste indication only a rate of $325/cubic Metre

eg foam, carpet insulation, fibreglass

may apply
Concrete Cat 1 < 600mm & 150mm thick $25.00
Small pieces with no inclusions )
Concrete Cat 2 <1200m < 200 thick $32.00
Medium pieces with a small amount of inclusions )
Concrete Cat 3 >1200m & 200mm thick $60.00
Large pieces with a small amount of inclusions )
Bricks
No inclusions $30.00
Bricks Cat 2
Small amount of inclusions $45.00
Bricks Cat. 3 $70.00
With excessive inclusions >10% but < 20% by volume '
Mixed Masonry(brick & Concrete) $30.00

Small with no inclusions

Asphalt Profilngs or Ripped and excavated $20.00

Segregated Timber or Vegetation Waste

No stumps & trunks<200mm, single stumps/trunks $130 ea extra $275.00
Large Segregated Timber Waste
eg stumps & trunks>200mm $350.00
Extras Charged as each item: Single Mattress $60.00 each incl. GST
Double Mattress $90.00 each incl. GST
Car Tyre Domestic load ONLY Limit 2 Tyres $15.00 each incl. GST
Truck Tyre Not accepted
Earthmover Tyre Not Accepted
Reloading fee for any misrepresented or unacceptable loads that $250.00
require reloading for removal from site '
Prices subject to change without notice.
Brandown’s Trading Hours
Closing Times
Day Opening Time Hand Unloads/Bin Trucks Tipping Vehicles
Mon-Fri 6.00 am 5.15 pm 5.30 pm
Sat 6.00 am 4.15 pm 4.30 pm
Sun CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Contact us for trading hours on Public Holidays or visit our website:www.brandown.com.au



